

## City of Broken Arrow

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-1962 Name:

Type: Consent Item Status: Passed

File created: 3/14/2017 In control: Broken Arrow City Council

On agenda: 3/21/2017 Final action: 3/21/2017

Title: Approval of bids received and award the most advantageous bid to Premier Truck (their #2 bid) for the

purchase of a dump truck base unit with listed options

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 17.137 dump truck bid tab

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/21/2017	1	Broken Arrow City Council	approved	Pass

Broken Arrow City Council Meeting of: 03-21-2017

To: Mayor and City Council

From: Street and Stormwater Department

Title:

Approval of bids received and award the most advantageous bid to Premier Truck (their #2 bid) for the purchase of a dump truck base

unit with listed options

End

## **Background:**

The Street division has requested and sought bids for one dump truck. Ten vendors were solicited to bid on this truck and a total of five bids were received from four vendors. All bids received meet specifications. The lowest bid was Premier Truck (their #2 bid) for the 2018 Freightliner 114SD. Base pricing, options, and warranty information are reflected in the attached bid tabulation. The bid tabulation also includes all vendors submitting bids for this equipment.

The total price for the dump truck with options is \$122,368.00. Base price is \$119,067.00, plus \$375.00 (tilt steering and cruise), \$150.00 (power windows), \$225.00 (snow plow wiring and switches), \$136.00 (auxiliary switches), with dump body options adding \$850.00 (bed vibrator), \$1,315.00 (front bumper fabrication), and \$250.00 (move front tow hooks).

Funds for this purchase have been appropriated and are available in the Sales Tax Capital Improvement Fund 30, Project #175320 in the amount of \$150,000.00.

Cost: \$122,368.00

Prepared By: Steve Arant, P.E., Director of Street and Stormwater

File #: 17-1962, Version: 1

**Reviewed By:** General Services Department

Finance Department Legal Department

**Assistant City Manager - Operations** 

Approved By: Michael L. Spurgeon, City Manager

**Attachments:** Bid tabulation on bid 17.137

**Recommendation:** 

To award the most advantageous bid to Premier Truck (their #2 bid) for the purchase of the dump truck base with listed options.